

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 355/2015

DELHI ADMINISTRATION Petitioner
Through: Ms.Rajni Gupta, APP.

versus

HARISH BATRA & ORS. Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

% **ORDER**
14.08.2015

Ms.Rajni Gupta, learned APP submits that a complete set of paper book has not been supplied to her.

Let the registry supply a complete set of paper book to enable her to prepare herself and address the Court.

Renotify on 30.10.2015.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

AUGUST 14, 2015

k