

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 355/2015

DELHI ADMINISTRATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. G.M. Farooqui, Additional
Public Prosecutor for the State

Versus

HARISH BATRA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

ORDER

% **11.03.2020**

Notice could not be issued for want of process fee.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondents by all permissible
modes, returnable on 13th October, 2020.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

MARCH 11, 2020

savita