



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.L.P. 355/2015**
DELHI ADMINISTRATION

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

HARISH BATRA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER
15.02.2023

%

Vide order dated 06/10/2022 matter is received for the service of the respondent.

The office note does not contain report regarding the status of the service of respondent. Respondents be served with the notice on filing of PF by the petitioner within 03 weeks from today through ordinary process, Registered AD, Speed Post, courier, whatsapp and E-mail as directed by the Hon'ble Court.

Be listed on 20/07/2023.

SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 15, 2023