



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 355/2015**

DELHI ADMINISTRATION

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

HARISH BATRA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **05.04.2024**

Learned Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

Vide order dated 06/10/2022 matter is received before this
Court for the service of the respondents.

Renotify on 04.10.2024.

READER

APRIL 5, 2024/yo