



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 355/2015**

DELHI ADMINISTRATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for
State

versus

HARISH BATRA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

18.02.2026

Since learned APP for the State seeks adjournment since the present matter has been marked to her today itself, renotify on 11.05.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/So